## Bank of Montreal Hong Kong Branch/Bank of Montreal Singapore Branch/Bank of Montreal (China) Co Ltd) (collectively ("BMO Capital Markets")) Disclaimer for WeChat on Symphony:

This communication is recorded and monitored by BMO Capital Markets and may thus constitute data transfer out of your home jurisdiction. Any unauthorized use or dissemination is prohibited. You acknowledge and agree that negotiation through an independent software provider such as WeChat, which is not a proprietary system of BMO Capital Markets, is your sole choice and responsibility. Using such an independent software provider may expose you to risks associated with software and hardware systems or component failures and unavailability. Under no circumstances will BMO Capital Markets be held liable for the above risks. For more details please see: <a href="https://capitalmarkets.bmo.com/en/about-us/regulatory/">https://capitalmarkets.bmo.com/en/about-us/regulatory/</a>. BMO Capital Markets assumes no responsibility for verification of the information transpired in this message, no representation or warranty is made as to the accuracy or completeness of such electronic information and BMO Capital Markets accepts no liability whatsoever for any loss arising from any use of, or reliance on, this message.